
Dear S i riMadam: 

U.S. Department of Justice 
Immigration and Naturalization Service 

120-122 Wirckss Road 
Bangkok 10330 Thailand 

January 20, 20n!) 

This is in reference to your recent correspondence regarding an application for refugee 
status, which you indicate, has been filed previously with this office. 

An applicant for refugee status has been determined to be an applicant for admission to the 
United States. Therefore, an applicant for admission as a refugee does not have the right to 
representation before the Service under 8 CFR 292.S(b). 

While we are pleased to provide you with general information regarding refugee processing, 
we cannot disseminate information from specific refugee files. Under a 1996 memorandum 
issued by the Attorney General, the Immigration and Naturalization Service has been instructed 
to treat all INS file information as covered by the Privacy Act. A subsequent 1998 memorandum 
allows the INS to release information to a congressional office in refugee cases if the individual 
about whom the information is being sought provides written consent. Consequently, we cannot 
confirm the status, other than what has already been mentioned in correspondence to you, 
concerning the individual about whom you seek information. The principle applicant directly to 
the Service should submit-evidence or other documentation in support of a claim to refugee 
status. The request for review and pertinent documentation should be directed to this office at 
the address on this correspondence. 

Additionally. please be informed that our office cannot take any action on foreign language 
documents unless they are in compliance with Title 8. Code of Federal Regulations, Part 
I03.2(b)(3), which states: 

"Any document containing foreign language submitted to the Service 
shall be accompanied by a full English language translation which the 
translator has certified as complete and accurate, and the translator's 
certification that he or she is competent to translate from the foreign 
language into English." 

We, therefore. request that any foreign language letter and/or other documents be translated into 
English before sending them to our office. 
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The denial of refugee classification. while not subject to appeal, may be reviewed at the 
request of the affected party in accordance with our laws and regulations if the previously 
undisclosed, information could establish a welt-founded fear of persecution. 

No record has been made of this correspondence. Should the principle applicant(s) write 
to us about the same matter, we ask they return the attached correspondence. Also, please be 
sure to include the Orderly Departure Program or IV number on all correspondence relating to 
this case. 

If there are eligible immediate rdatives who are citizens or b\\ful permanent residents of 
the United States. they may qualify to file an 1-130. Petition for Alien Relative on behalf of the 
applicants. We regret that 've cannot provide more encouraging news at this time. 

Sincerely, 

Jean M. Christiansen 
District Director 



H(HDONG QUAN TRI 

Board of Directors 

KHl.JC MlNH THO 
NGUYEN QUYNH GIAO 
NGUYEN V AN GlOI 
NGUYEN XUAN LAN 
HIt:PLOWMAN 
TRUONG THI LANG ANH 
TRAN KIM DUNG 

NGurtN TIll KHEN 

" " " " HOI GIA DINU TU NHAN CHfNH TRI VIET NAM . . 
FAMILIES OF VIETNAMESE POLmCAL PRISONERS ASSOCIATION 

Ms. Jean M. Christiansen 
District Director 
Immigration and Naturalization Service 
93/1 Wireless Road 
Diethlem Tower BRoom 11411 
Bangkok 10330 Thailand 

February 13, 1998 ~~ 

RE: MAl TAN VAN 
(826-186) 

BAN CHAP HANHT.U. Dear Ms. Christiansen: 
Executive Board 

KHl.JC Ml NH THO 
President 

NGUrtN QUYNH GIAO 
Vice President 

NGUYEN V AN GlOI 
Secretary General 

TRUONG TIll LANG ANH 
Treasurer 

NGUYEN TIll KHEN 
Deputy Treasurer 

A" .... ' .... 

CO VAN DOAN 

Advisory Committee 

HIt:P LOWMAN 
NGUrtN XUAN LAN 
"fRAN KIM DUNG 

Our Association is writing on behalf of Mai Tan Van 
(H26-186), who suffered seven and one half years of incarceration (June 26, 1975 
until November 24, 1982) in a reeducation camp due to his service as a lieutenant 
in the Army of the Republic of Vietnam (ARYN) during the Vietnam war era 
(Please see enclosure #1). 

The Orderly Departure Program interviewed Mai Tan Van on 
September 16, 1996 and found him not qualified due to the fact that he has 
children from his first family in the United States who are now citizens (see 
enclosed (#2) denial letter). 

On October 19, 1984, Mai Tan Van and his first wife, Vo Thi 
Nhung were divorced (please see enclosure #3, copy of divorce decree). 

Mai Tan Huy and Mai Tan Thong, the two sons ofMai Tan Van 
with his first wife, Vo Thi Nhung, who live with their mother, are unwilling and 
unable to sponsor their father, with whom they have had no contact since the 
Vietnam war era. Your office has received letters from the two sons attesting to 
their inability and unwillingness to sponsor their father. We have enclosed copies 
of these letters for your convenience (please see copy of letter signed by two sons, 
#4). 

Our Association requests that INS reconsider the refugee 
application of Mai Tan Van after he attends an immigrant visa interview so that 
Mai Tan Van can be given an exception to 8 CFR Section 207.1(d). We believe 
that Mai Tan Van is otherwise qualified for the HO subprogram of ODP as a 
long-suffering political prisoner detained in a reeducation camp for seven and one-



Mai Tan Van Letter 
February 13, 1999 
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half years. We ask that your office expedite the interviewing and processing of 
the case ofMai Tan Van so that he can be resettled in the US prior to the closure 
of the HO program for reeducation camp detainees. 

Mai Tan Van remarried in Vietnam on December 30, 1985 to 
Phung Thi Kim Huong. We have enclosed a copy of this marriage certificate (see 
enclosure #5). They have one child, Mai Tan Thuc, born on November 11, 1989 
(please seen enclosure #6, Birth Certificate). 

Again, we ask that you can take action to expedite the processing 
of Mai Tan Van's case as a political prisoner. Please let me know ifthere is 
anything else you need for this case and we can fax it to you right away. 

President 

Enclosures: As stated 

cc: Pam Lewis, Bureau for Population, Refugees and Migration, US Department 
of State 

Mr. Eldon Hager, Orderly Departure Program, American Embassy, Bangkok 



Ministry c:llnterior 
Camp Tan Lap 

Socialist Republic c:I VIetnam 
Independence-Liberty-Happiness 

form 001-QLTG 
Issued by Admlnlstratlve order 2565 
November 21. 1972 no. 392GRT 

Station Sinh Trieu 
Train 4 on feb.2Z 

RELEASE ORDER 

By decree 966 BCA/IT on May 3 j. 1961 c:I Ministry c:I Security 
To implement the decision to release no. 176 on September 1 SS2 c:I the Ministry c:llnterior 
We hereby Issue this Release Certificate to the person whose name appears as follow: 
Name at birth MAl TAN VAN Born In 1942 
Other Alias Mal Tan Van Place c:I birth Khanh hoa 
Place c:I registered residence before capture Tan my. Cho mol, An gIang 
Crtme accused c:I First Lieutenant. Team leader c:I Psywar unit 
Captured on June 26. 1975 PenaJty Reeducation Camps 
By the decision no. on _____ -'" ____ _ 

the pena/ty has been Increased to!-tlmes, tetal to_months years 
the pena/ty has been decreased to_times. tctaJ to_months years 

Now to be released to retum to Tan my. Cho mol. An glang 

Observation made during the reeducation period: 
Accepted his crime, accepted his reeducation peacefuily without showing any negative attitude. 
Accepted fully hard labor penalty to meet all quotas given by the camp admlnlstratlon. Involved 
regularly In activities established by the camps. Not In major violation c:I rules and regulations. 
Degree c:I partiCipation: average. 

The holder c:I this document must present himself to the People's Committee c:I the village. hamlet __ _ 
___ ,before th day th month. year 19 __ _ 

Name and signature c:I the 
receiver eX this order 
(Mal tan Van's signature) 

The Index fingerprint eX Mal tan Van 
eX document no. un-numbered 
Madeat _________ _ 

(fIngerprint) 

On this 24th c:I November 1 SS2 
Camp Admlnlstrator 
Major Sui Van Chleu 
(Seal and signature) 

Security Police eX unit 24QI acknowledges that the holder has corne to present this order on December 2nd, 1 SS2. 
Chief eX Security's Seal and signature 

This is to testify that I am fluent in both Vietnamese and English languages. And this Is the 
accurate translation of the original. 

-:-7/) J -11~~ Tan Nguyen ;_ <-'1/ ...... - ~ date january 31.1999 

Arlene Philbin __ ..k:~~~::=:~--,-~-=-,~~~-=:"""":date February 1. 1999 
Notary Public 

OFFICIAL SEAL 
ARLENE B PHILBIN 

NOTARY pUBLIC. STATE O~~i~:;~ 
MY COMMISSION EXPIRES. , •• ~" \.All,.,.,.,.,.,.." "" 10 II. • ~ - "".' " 
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THE IMMIGRATION AND NATURALIZATION SERVICE 

OF THE UNITED STATES OF AMERICA 

IV# _It----'~ ____ b ,_~_8b_ 
1)0 We regret we are unable kJ approve your application for refugee resettlement admission kJ the United 

States. 

To be resettled in the United Siaies as a refugee, an applicant must meet the statutory definition or 
refugee contained in section 101(a)(42) of the Immigration and Nationality Act (INA). as amended. 
Refugee status can be approved only if the applicant establishes a aedible claim of persecution or a well­
founded fear of pezsecutlon on account of race:-iaIjion. nadonilltii-;iDtSDberihip· in a particular social 
group, or political opinion. Additionally. all applicants for refugee status in the United States must 
establish that they are not precluded from entry j mo the United States under other sections of law. 

During your interview with an officer of Ihe United Stales Immigration and Naturalization Service (INS) • 
. -yout'tt'.iiftf10111'9t11g bt.eil pasa:tded :Jt hlning It. weH·foul'kJed. fear ~ persec:utioD wu reyieWfd,. Al that 

time, you were given the opponunity to present evidence. documentation. and/or an accumulation 0( 

detaillhrough verbal testimony of the events or circumstances that support your claim of persecution or a 
well-founded fear of persecution. After carefully reviewing your account of these events and surrounding 
circumstances. it bas been detennined that you do nOC qualify for refugee status. 

2)0 You may be eJigible for Public Inlerest Parole (see anached Jetter). 

l)O We are unable to approve your application for resettlement in the United States under the Public Interest 
Parole program because you do not meet the crUerla indicated below: 

la)O Married sons and daughters (of fonner re-education camp deIa1nees wi¥> are eligible as refugees) 
must have approved petitions filed on Iheir. behalf. or on behalf of their spouse. by a sibling or 
doset relation wi¥> is currently residing in the United States. who is wilUog to pa~ transportatlon 
costs. and who demonstrates that he/she has the financial ability kJ suPlXXl the parolees to ensure 
they do not become public charges. 

lb)O Former US government or private company employees who are not eligible for refugee slatus may 
be considered for public interest paroJe oniy if they have siblings or closer relations currently 
residing in the United Stales who are wilUng to pay transportation costs and demansttate that OIey 
have the finaachu ability ta 5UpJXlrt the parolees to ensure they do~ ~e pubUc clw"ges. 

lc)O Unmarried children 0( fooner US government or private company employees who are approved as 
Public Interest Parolees are allowed kJ accompany their parents kJ Ole United States only if Ole 
children are under the age of twenty-<me. 

3d)[!('~rn=~-f~---=---J -~-~---Jj --k-~---rA-­
l~~1 ~ J{J~~lLVls-1. 

US InmtlJ'llliolnod N ilMioa Service 
stl Di Tnt NItiip ell Vii N - Tic. HOII Ki 

Applicant Copy 



so Di TRU NHAP clI VA NHAP TicH HOA KY . . 
..... ' . ".. . , . . . 

I J ClnUag '0; ;d; ,;;c r:h':';},g' ,oi khong ,hi Jch~ r"~ tliirl ~:n,.,i! nqn ",J; iljnh cd tai' H6a Kj ala OnglBa 
~. 

Vi ddt!c 'al djnh cll 'q.i Hoa Ky nhll ~t ngrib; II nf!1l. ngr.0i n~ dINa p/ul; IJ9i dJi t1pah nghiQ tkJ luit pluip 
qw d!"~)vi'ngrioj '~F co Irortg dieu khOOn IOI(aK42) cua Df!O Lut!t Di TrU NI'~ CrJ Va Nh~ T~h aO' 
ddt}c bO lung Ida dOL 

DiD. Ii nan chi'co thI d.wc cIttiP thuJn JU ngubi n9P dOn dlla m IIIl1irg Wi khai bi ngllde dQi ilang lin 
c4J.. hOQC nJui,g 10 s4 bi nglliJc dQ; tiur; to. vi'li dO che:ng tOe, tOn gitio. quOC Iich. hOi ~ie"n cuJ nhllti, 
n;'om hoi 1l{JP dtic bill. iwac phDr biJ{, f l;en chWa In. The';' vao ao. nhij,g ngiiJi n9P dtJn xiii Ii nan d" 
Hoa Ky phbi chilitg minh IChOng bi loai m kilo; all nlt6P cll Hoa Kj do nhrlng die;' tuat' khtic nri4· , .. .,.. . ,.. ,. ......"..... ... 
TrOttg kh! 4Ufc pht/ng van Mi vil~ ch~ S2 OJ TrU Nh~ C~ Va N~ T.~h (~NS). MU'!!g !Oi ,Vial vf s~/, 
ngrlde dili va 11110 sO bi ngd6c tltii lluiy ro aa t1liIJc duyet ullai. Ngay luc do. Ong/8a da co ctJ hoi de 
tblQ6iiJ;g-cTU7ng. Ib,'. wtiIiung-chi tili gOp nIfat qut10rc~ s,ttitn.1imfc Jioiu, ,J~1I d(~' 
bO) rUc them CM Mi khai bi ngdOc am hoGc ,II 10 sd bi nglitJc am thS; TO. .' . 

'. .'. ~ . 
Sau khi dQ duyet xiI can Ihdn al;ltUlJng tn'ith vi nhdng III ki2n vd hodn can" xung quanll. cluing t(~i do 
quyet ilinh rifni dnglBa kIIdng hoi d'; tilu chulUr Ii nan.' • .. . ~ . 

A ~ ,~ , 

2) OngIBa au lieu chutln tlleo di~n Tqm Dung Vi Cong Icl' (PIP) (coi Ihrl dinh um). 

3) ChrIng toi khOng lhi ~/u:1P Ihu4n ddn xiii llii dinl' cu"vao Hoa Ky'lheo diin Tam Dung Vt'Cong I~/ (PIP) 
Mi vi OngIBd khong 1J~i du liei, chuaii iii d~ chi'dan sau day: .' 

30) Con rrai va con gm elil co gia dfnlJ (crU, c~u em IfJO vien dti~dupc chOP Ihu#n lti ngubi 'i n~n) plla; 
co dOn xin dU dU9c chOP thudn do aM em Iltxic 11uV, "luin gan. I,;;,. dang cd ngu tai Hoa Ky nop 
boo lii'nh CM /10 hay clio vC/chong 110 va lhin nhiin ding ring thwb. Ira liin di chu,l,; va chang '10', 
rdirg ho co /chi,' tUing raj chiizh eli Cap dtl6ng cho ngu(}i lam dung' de 'bdo dcim ngribi ndy Vwng IrlJ 

.. ., ... ·1 _"', ' 

lluinh ganh nang CUD Xd hOI.. . , 

3bJ C~ Man viM cuD chiia~ ph~ Hoa Ky hoac c~c hang lu'lchOng dU lieu chua;. i'i~/1 'rfJ'lg I,i nt,ln co 
thi dWJccoi 1IluL.I4",ubi lam4uJlI-B'cOng ich n!.U 110 co.tmhIUll.JJotii:..IN;'ulhti" gtiR hi;'" dang cu" 
ngu tal Hoa Kj ung 'huOn' Ira' tien di cl,uyin va chllng lo',rdng ho 'co kha nang tai chi;I" dil cap 
~cho~~~~~~~~~~~~~~ 

3c) Nillbag nglibi cdn dOc Illan cuD cUu nhan vien aM CIl~h phd Hoa Ky ~oac cai:: hang IU' dti· drlOc chop 
thu/m itJ ngdbi tam'dung v(cong tCh. clJi'duOc: philp d; theo ella me 10; Hoa Kj neu ,,/utng IlguJi COIL 

My dud' 2 J ludi. ' 
. ' 

•••• , • or ~. 

i " 

• I ,. . , , 

, I 

, Please see the reverse foc an' English translation 
(Xitl coi boo ~ich t;e~.g A ·IJ d mal sau) 

i. ... 



-. 
Socialist Republic of Vietnam 
Independence- Li berty- Happiness 
Ho Chi Minh City People Court of Precinct 
Case no. 2S2ILH 
Year 1984 Extract Document from the People Court 

Based upon the preliminary case number 49fLHlST dated October 19, 1984. the People Court of Precinct I Ho Chi Minh Ciby has 
examined the divorce case between: 

One party: Vo Thi Nhung. born 1942 
profession: nurse 
residence: TK 49122 Ben Chnong Duong. district 24, Precinct 1. 

Other party: 

HAS MADE THE JUDGMENT: 

Ho Chi Minh city. 
( present at the court in session) 
Mai Tan Van. born 1942 
Disappeared since 1982 
(absent at the court in session) 

+ About matrimonial relationship: Allowed divorce between Vo Thi Nhung and Mai Tan Van. 
+ About custody of the children: Vo Thi Nhung has custody of 3 children: Mai Tan Quang. born July 5. 1972, Mai Tan Huy. born 
September 15. 1973 and Mai Tan Thong, born July 10. 1975. 
+ About common property; Vo Thi Nhung has possession of the residence located at TK 49122 Ben Chnong Duong. District 24, 
Precinct I. Ho Chi Minh City. 
Court fee 30$00 to be paid by Vo Thi Nhung. 
The preliminary judgment was made public with Vo Thi Nhung present and Mai Tan Van, absent. 
Vo Thi Nhung has the right to appeal this judgment within 15 days from this date. Mai Tan Van has the right to repeal in absentia 
within 15 days to request a new preliminary trial from the People Court of Precinct I. If not exercising this right he is allowed to 
request a final trial within 15 days. The time periods are based from the day that this judgment is delivered to the parties concerned 
or is posted at the Tribunal.!. 
People Jucy Body 
(signatures) 
Duong Van Dinh- Nguyen Quynh Anh 
PrcsjdiDl: JudlC 
(signature) 
Lai Hanh Thong 
This is an exact copy of the Original 
At Precinct I on this 8th day of November 1984 
For People Court of Precinct I 
Assistant Judge 
(Signature) 
Nguyen Thi Thuy 

I. Tan Nguyen. do hereby declare that I am conversant in both Vietnamese and English languages and 
that this is a true and accurate translation of the Vietnamese document. 

TanNguyen ___ 0-1--_~~=-__ 1",A .... l *I:~7""A"""A"",'k(,~>...,. _---.Date 

I have seen the original 

Arlene B. Philbin 
Notary Public 

of that document 

OFFICIAL SEAL 
ARLENE B PHILBIN 

NOTARY PUBLIC. STATE OF ILLINOIS 
MY COMMISSION EXPlRES;071031OO 
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Mai Tan Huy 
Mai Tan Thong 

January 26. 1999 

To District Director. US-INS 
9311 Wireless Road 
Deithlem Tower B. Room 11411 
Bangkok 10330 
Thailand 

Subject 
Case Number 

Mai Tan Van 
H26 -186 

Dear Sir/ Madam 

This is to confirm that we have no intention to sponsor our father, 
Mr. Mai Tan Van. 
Our decision is based on the following reasons: 

1 .I My father and my mother had been divorced SInce 1984. 

2.1 We had not have any relationship with our father for more 
than 10 years. 

3.1 Weare Ii ving with our mother. 

4.1 We do not have any financial resources to sponsor my 
father to come to the United States. 

We appreciate your 

Sincerely, 

H ~~ '''''''; 
Mai Tan Huy 

consideration on this matter. 

~1~taL---
~tu~ 

v 
Mai Tan Thong 



'Gi SENDER: I also wish to receive the 
fOllowing services (for an 
extra fee): 

:s! 
(II 

QI 
CD 

~ 
! 

• Complete items 1 and/or 2 for additional services. 
• Complete items 3, 4a, and 4b. 
• Print your name and address on the reverse of this form so that we can return this 

card to you. 
• Attach thIs form to the front of the rnailplece. or on Ine back ,I space does not 

permit 
1. 0 Addressee's Address 

• Write 'Return Receipt Requested' on the mailoiece below the article number. 
GI • The Return Receipt WIll show to whom the article was delivered and the date 
:5 delivered. 

2. 0 Restricted Delivery 

Consult postmaster for fee. 

a 3. Article Addressed to: 

6f£{l ! 
Q. 
e o 
<.> 

UJ1 

.. , g 

4b. Service Type 

o Registered 

Express Mail 

.:0 Retum Receipt for Merchandise 

: 7. Date of Delivery 

F E 
. ~ A Certified a: 

o Insured 

o COD .. 
.2 

~~--~~~~~~--~----------~~~~~~~----~~----~~~------~[ 
5. Received By: (Print Name) 8. Addressee's Address (Only if requested .ill. 

and fee is paid) i 
6. Signature: (Addressee or Agent) f3. 

X 2-
~ ----------~~~--~~~~--------------~-------------------------------102595·g8-B-0229 Domestic Return Receipt ~ 

UNITED STATES POSTAL SERVICE 

jill 
First-Class Mail 
Postage & Fees Paid 
USPS 
PefT11it No. G-10 

• Print your name, address, and ZIP Code in this box • 

1fo,J NCu'f~ 
')1- 'l. S""1t WESt 1-,4- K.:F ~ 

, 

t; l r;-AI V"e 1)1 j I L. & c=- <:> ..... .s----

i 



People's Committee 
Hamlet Van Thang 
Distrtct Van Ninh 
Province Phu Khanh 

Name 
AJIas 
Date d Birth 
Age 

Race 
Nationality 
PrdessJon 

Residence 
Registered Ration at 
Permanent residence d 
Identification no. 
Family book no. 

Husband's Signature 
(Van) 

Socialist Republic d Vietnam 
Independence-Llberty-Happiness 

Form HT 1 2/P3 
QDno., __ _ 
Date; ___ _ 

No. 47 
Book no. 02 

CERTIFICATE OF MARRIAGE 

HUSBAND 

Mal Tan Van 

Nlarch 4. 1942 

Klnh 
VIet Nam 
Farmer 

Van Thang. Van Nlnh 

220867700 

WIfe's signature, 
(Huong) 

WIFE 

Phung Thl Kim Huong 

August 3, 1950 

Klnh 
VIetNam 
Teacher 

Van Thang. Van Nlnh 

220454342 

Registered on this 30th day d December, 1985 
For People's Committee d Hamlet Van Thang 
Security chief 
Seal and signature d Nguyen Chau 

This is to testify that I am fluent in both Vietnamese and English languages. And this is the 
accurate translation of the origirlaJ. 

~a' /}2~~ Tan Nguyen ___ ~--::;..; I a~"~-=-___ ~~..::::....:,.F--.=...~.....L-----d,ate January 31, 1999 

f have seen the orIgi~ted to m~py d It. 

Arlene Philbin ~ t? date February 1, 1999 
Notary Public 

OFFICIAL SEAL 
ARLENE B PHILBIN 

NOTARY PUBLIC, STATE OF ILLINOIS 
MY COMMIssION EXPtRES:071031OO 



UY BAN NHAN DAN CONG HOA xA HOI CHU NGHIA VIST NAM Mlu,a HT12/P3 

/I 7:.:. C' ~ ijp - Til do - f4nh phuc 
XlI, Phrrlmt· ttl' \o::O.("I.D.~. 

" . "", 
Huy,n, Qa4n ~,,!-l"V1. ... 

QD,a 

N@1y 

SO I-t:r 
Tlnh, Thdnh ph~. ~1t.·11~1) Quyb ,a ~<.. . 

CHbNG vq 

H,? va t~n 
.. , ' """.... , 

1: LA..t... TAJJ .. J.lAN... ...... etiU ~4 . .I.t:-L!.h:.1 I~LHI).irj\l{r-

Bf danh 

Sinh ngay thang ... !.i -····3-·.·-1 ·q-4 k ...... . .. ~ .•.. ~.'.: U/5'D ....... . 

DiD t~ .. ./<-.~-"-'-..................................... . - .. ~ ..... - ...... - .......... _-

Qu& tich -1I-t-~.!V~ ....................... - ......... 11 i.~#.r-£..~~ ..... -.---

Ngh~ oghi~p ...... ~j ................. : ......... ---... - ·-·-·····t;·,,~····.J .. ·;4V····················--

\ -1.1 tl .,, D 
No-i (fang kj :J~. ·J.:IJL~rTII.,,~·N.S.lt1.N.L··· 

ohin kh!u 

thlrOong tru ............................................................. . . ................................. _-_ ... _--

S<S gi~y ehu-ng minh ohio diD : ............................. . 
l.Z-O Sb7700j 

hole ha ehi~u .-... - .............................................. --. . . 

B';"l ~j "gitJ-31l .... tlr""lj:!...· ",;", 19 .. J;.,L-· 

"g",vl chiSng k y Till. !~.'~C~ ... 
(~ (; ~.: I~ -; t'l\ 

TP. 6VI/71 - 2.000.000 



People's CommIttee 
Hamlet Van Thang 
District Van Nlnh 
Province Khanh Hoa 

Socialist Republic d Vietnam 
Independence-Uberty-Happiness 

BIRTH CERTIFICATE 
( Duplicate) 

Name 
Sex 

MAl TANTHUC 
NIaIe 

Form lP/HT3 
No. 693 
Book 03 

Date d Birth 
Place d birth 
Race 
Nationality 

11-11-1989 ( the eleventh day d November d the year nineteen hundred eighty nine) 
Provincial hospital d Khanh Hoa 
IGnh 
VietNam 

Parents' information : Mother Father 

Name Phung Thl Klm Huong NIaI Tan Van 
Age 39 47 
Race IGnh IGnh 
Nationality VietNam VietNam 
Prctesslon Teacher Farmer 
Place d residence Phu Hoi. Van Thang. VN Phu Hoi. Van Thang. VN 

Khanh Hoa Khanh Hoa 

The name, age. place d residence. Identtficatlon d the declarer 
NIaI Tan Van 47 Phu Hoi - Van Thang - Van Nlnh - Khanh Hoa z:l!)867709 

The declarer Registered on this Z 1st day d November. 1989 

For the People's Committee 

This Is to testify that this Is the duplicate copy d the original 
On this 5th day d january t 996 
for the People Committee 
Deputy chalrman Nguyen Sang's seal and signature 

This is to testify that I am fluent in both Vietnamese and English languages. And this is the 
accurate translation of the original. 

Tan Nguyen __ ~--L!---=~:"':" ~",,--_l1L-..,!,;;g"-N-J:...-:1Uf~':..f'-~=:..J.....::: ......... :...:< __ .....;date January 31, 1999 

Arlene Phllbln'_~~~::"";"';;....J,..--;.tA~-I-______ ----:date February 1, 1999 
Notary Public 

~~~~~.y-~~~~~-

OFFICIAL SEAL 
ARLENE B PHILBIN 

NOTARY PUBLIC. STATE OF ILLINOIS 
MY COMMISsION EXPlRES:071031OO 
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CONG HOA XA HQI em) NGIifA VJtT NAM MAu 56 TP/HT 3 
f)~ ~p - 1V do - H~h phU~ 86' 6" 3 

Quy~n ..Io<o:......3~ __ 

GIAYKHAI SINH 
(BAN SAO) 

HQ. va tAn !uI ~fi'U if':tfrc Nam hay nll_r..:.:·r:;.:.:'I'1::...-_~ 
Ngay •. 'tang. nAm sinh -' .... l.""I .......... '-.&.l .... l---"-l .... Q:l.?'. ~u:1c;;L)-(I,.-• ..!.I"!FO~~~~'i-! -l.O;UJ.!!.r"1.;Ji.....J:.,LI.u;t..,..,--LtLLh~;n~(~.::.....:·:JJJlw:v3J.;iI.-J;Q1i~~t~ 
n"., Mgt n~ld1" chin tr!'ltl t:'o ",1<11. chtn)_ 

. ... it » .. , 
Ndi sinh 'C~n.h vi.~n Tinb lei·-;'! .. li.~ .. 
DAn tOe Kinl1 Qu6c tjcb ___ v_i_i_t_f'_',p_Il _______ _ 

.. ., 

Phful khai v~ 
Ngttbi m~ NgttCli cha 

chs nw 

.. 
" HQ va Um l"llunr: Til i Kir.1 41Wn". Hili '1'ar lJ1'In 

Tu6i :29 '+'"1 
DAn tQc- Ki rt'l Kinh 

Quae tjch viit tl~ 
.. 

Vitt "-. " .. "eng ~glie nghl~p Ul.2!t vi,-;n , 
• liii • V:n 'tu;'n~.'m Pbu i....i,:.~ Tbine:. Vll Noi th1!(1ng tnt Plnl ,.'1 II .. '" ;0', , ..... 1, ;.~-", 

HQ va ten, tuol, ndi thU<1ng tnt, s6' gi6y chung minh cUa ngttm dUng khai. 
l4.i ,.:n V?ln 1.7 tl~:i ~hu ll;i - V7" Tl'~f" - Van ~l'inh - Kh;ntl U." 

.ur;J?f4709 

N gttln dung khai 

Dt'lng kj ngay .~.~,. thdng .:1.1 .. nom. 19.89 

TIM UY BAN NIlAN DAN 



TijE: l:J!'II11iD~STATES Of AMERICA 
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, . , 'OFFlCIAl BUSINESS 

, District Director ' 
, " 1J.s~ InUDigr&tJou & Nattaralizatiou S~nice 

, 120 ua Wir",., Read ,~f't-?" l t") 
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D.a.t~ 

Q.&t tiel. 

Np~ orhitp 

, .. ~ - --"~"'--"."- ~ ...... ,- _., .. -

,. 
-----~~--.... ----.----

(301) 258-0212 
7tl!il7296527 

Not &lD( let ~.T-'l~UiaL:.- -... -'J~.1~1 V( .... ,Ji.;.L 

uta It .. ill ". ___ .. '_.'_".'_ .. _.~ ..... ___ .. ~ _ . _____ ._ .. " ____ . 

tl.., IN . ___ .. __ ._. __ .. _..... ""_. _____ .,, ....... _- - ._- .. -.. -- -----._---
56 py dnraf aainla aIah cUll : ____ ...... ____ .... 

~~O '''77oC7i 1.. Itt ch_ -._. H. ___ .. ____ ••• __ ••• __ .. ---_._ ..... -

P.02 
P.83 
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Art.::>" I. ........ ,. 

PtQJIe's~ 

t1ItnhC v.n".,. 
DIJttkt v., NInh 
PtovInc4 Phlol .KhInt! 

(301\ 258-0212 
,~w ,,,,,n;,,,,, ( 

Fam Hl12M 
QPno---Dek __ _ 

No. 41 
Icckno.02 

CE.RTlflCATt Of MAlWAGE 

~e 
~JtItIon. 
hmlII_~em 
IdInIVIc.MIan DO. 
fInII,Iy boGk no. 

tiulNt'ld"s ~ 
(YIIn) 

.... (of4 

Thl$ is to testlI'y ~ I am ftuent in both VIetnarrM!M and f.ngtish ~ And this Is the 
acx:urate c:ran.saaon of the odgtn8J. 

Tan NSU)'IIl ..,,---~ ~ date jw.wy 31. 1999 

IU". ll. .1"11 Ii (J G.l ....!C!I' . 4J. 0.11 . I il i .1111 ! J.t 

P.Ol 
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~ , , ~ 

HOI GIA HINH TV NIlAN CHINH TRI VItT NAM 

1I{)l1)6~.j(; Q(I,\N nq 
1I"!!r!b( PJrcct~r>i 

KI!:IC MINI: "llId 
NI~' iyii.1' QUYNil GI.V) 
I\'G:JVJ3~ V,\N GI61 
fl:r:;IIYl\N XUf,N LAN 
: :1(':1' LOWMAN 
ImJ:JNC rr If UNa ,\."411 
n;:AN KIM l)l1NG 
,....r;\Jyl~ .. 11" KIIEf' 

.'AMII"ms (w VmTNAMESI': ll(nJTICAI. I'RIS()NI'~RS A~c.;{)CIr\.TIUN 

Ms. Jean M Christiansen 
District Director 
Immigrntion 2.nd Naturalization Service 
93/1 Wireles'5 Road 
Diethlem Tower BRoom J 14/1 
Bangkok )0330 Thailand 

Febnlary 13, 1998 

RF.: MAl TAN VAN 
(H26-116) 

IJAN <:I (;\1' IIANll T.ti. Dear Ms Christiansen: 
~x~culhe Hoard 

KII'.k. MINI j II II 1 

I'rcsideu! 
NG!lY&r-: QU~Nll (;1,\0 

Va:C Preshlrllt 

NGuvf;r-: \I A N elf)! 
Scrret.1ry G'!t:I:.'r~1 

IfnfONG r! II '-.'NO r.NII 
I rp.3"lrer 

NI.1'Jyf:l' 11 JI KilE~ 
/)efl'l'~ Ite~<ur('r 

nlVANDO,\N 
Mvisory lJt.mmiu~~ 

11I!':1' LOWMAN 
'liGt Il-t!'l XU.\N 1.11.1" 
1 }{AN KIM nUNC: 

Our Association is writing on behalf of Mai Tan Van 
(H26-186 J. who suffered ~even and one half years ofincarceration (June 26. 197) 
until November 24, 1982} in a reeducation camp due to his service as a lieutenan.t 
in the Army of the Republic of Vietnam (ARVN) during the Vietnam war era 
(I'lease see enclosure # I). 

The Orderly DepartlJre Program interviewed Mai Tan Van on 
September 16. 1996 and found him net ql!atified due to the fact lhat he has 
children from his first family in the United Stateg who are now citi7.ens {see 
t;:1I1w'U':'vU \.1" ~ I U~JUQ.l u ... t..t..\." /. 

On October 19. 1984. \1ai Tan Van ar:d his first wife. Vo Til! 
1\hung were divorced (please see enclosure +13, copy of divorce cecreei 

\hi Tan Buy and \1ai Tar. Thong. the two ~ons of \1r.i Tan Van 
with his first wife, Vo Thi Nhung. whc live with their mother, are unwilling and 
unable ttl sponsor their father. with whom they have had no conta,:t since Ihe 
Vietnam war era. Your office has received letters from the two sons attesting :0 
un::l: Ultlunuy 41hJ UJlW'UUJ~ut:~\l ,"v \)JlVU':-,,;1 lU\,..Jl ,QUI'\,o" ,,. ""' u .............. II'-.V""""_ ""1o.'1"~""'~ 

of these Ictters for your convenience (please scc copy of Jeaer signed b~' two sonF-. 
li4) 

Our .-\ssociation requests that I\lS reconsider the refugee 
application of Mai Tan Van after he attends an immigrant visa interview so thal 
Mai Tan Van can be gi\ien an exception to 8 CFR Section 2'J7 I (d) We belie\'(' 
that Mai Tan Van is otherwi!ie qualif:ed for the 110 subprogram ofODP as a 
long-suffering po!itical prisoner detained i'l a reeducation c:amp fl)r seven and OI1C-
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Mai Tan Van Letter 
Februarv r( \ q99 
Page 2 

(301) 258-0212 

half years. We ask that yuur office expedite the interviewil18 and IU()Cc!'.c;illg (If 

the CElSC of Mai Tan Van so that he can be resettled in the US prior 10 the closUll' 

of the IIO program for reeducation camp detail'ecs. 

Mai Tan Van remarried In Vicmam on December 30, 1()8~ 1(1 

Pb'Jng Thi Kim Huong We have enclosed a copy of this mi:1rriage certificate (sce 
enclosure- #'l) They have one child. Mai Tan Thuc, born on November 11. J :;lSi) 
(please seen enclosure #6, Birth Certificate). 

Again, we ask that you can take action to c:\pedite the processing 
of Mai Tan Van'~ case a5 a political prisoner. Please let me know irthere i1> 
any1hing else Y;JU need for this ca..~e and we can fax it to you right awpy 

-_. 

Enclo~ures A~ stated 

Khuc Minh Tho 
President 

cc: Pam Lewis, Bureau for Popu!a~ion, Refugees and Migration. US Department 

of State 
Mr. Eldon} lager. Orderiy Depanure Program. American EllIba~sy, Baligkoh 

JUlIA! 1'1.11111 r. .,1 . i + "";,. LUH$ \.1 "ltill .. Jtt ' •• ,llIIl£LlU'. 1$ .. I illlUJ.I IIIIIL A' : Z iJPS 

P.03 
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LItN.u(U V!tT.NAM VUN(; BOA-11QNH-BtSN 

W.uRINeTON MEA LEAGUE OF YJ&TIfAlO.8E AllllDCIATION. 
P.o. BOX 3J61, G.If .... ,. ~ 2t1B8i 
r.,...: (lOIJ 1S1UJ2/J Fa: (JO/) 2J8..I212 

Facsimile Cover Sheet 

CIt' ~ To: 
Company: 

Phone: 
Fax: 

From: 
Company: 

Phone: 
Fax: 

Date: J.-j:J- ~1 q q 
Page. Including this ~ 

coyer pag.:~ , 
COMMENTS: t-fv(4t ~. /ttt;' 7 1111 11It; 
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J~.~ .. j..'l 

Mai Tan Huy 
Mai Tan Thong 

hmliuy 7(1, 1~~9 

To Dislric.t Director. US-iNS 
93/1 Wireless Road 
Deithlem Tower B. Room 11411 
Bangkok 10330 
Thailand 

Suhject 
Case Number 

OPlIIr ~irl Mllrllm 

Mai Tan Van 
H26 -186 

This is to oOllf1l'm th~t we have no intention to sponsor our father, 
Mr. Mai Ian Van. 
Our decision is based on the following reasons: 

1 .I My father and my mother had been divorced sin~c 1984 

2.1 We had not have any relationship wilh our fatber for morc 
than 10 years. 

3.1 We are living with our mother. 

4.1 We do not have any financial resources to sponsor my 
...... -fitliu' to" coine'-to -die -Uriired -Srafe~.- .. -

We appreciate your consideration on this matter. 

~ SinCt:lel) . 

u~~ 

Mai Tan Auy 

~ _~A/"I 
Mai Tan Tbone 

P.OB 
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~ "l*lIlk of VIlUlIIII 
INept.aca.LltlerIY· M_MSI 
He OIl MIIIIII CitJ ..,le CQIItl of I'IKlnc:t I 
C.. lID. 15211.." 
y_l .... I"nct p., .... , free '" r."I. Curs 

6ucd ... U. PRIi .. .., cue _kr 491LHfST .. ted QQoMr 19, 1914. llIe hapI_ COIn of ""-' I Ho Cbi Minh Cillr ~at 
ualllilll4 !.he eIivorc. CUI '*_: 

\/0 11Ii l'ihlli. bora 1942 
prot_a: .urIC 
......... : TIC. .9/U lie. CIIIIoDJ 1'>11 ..... d,UnCI :u. Prtcifttl I. 

Ho eN MlIIh 1:'1,_ 
( .... u at 111& CGIIItt • l&IIioo) 
Mai TID VUI. INmI 1941 
Diaa"._d liiace .t8l 
( ..... &l 1M COlIn ia ...... ) 

• ApI II,m." OClllidllr ."1I0II'd..!Jn.Urr.t..J~, 'in llt..MIJlIII lOd. If ... 1)n..~,r __ '-r •.•• ' •• , •. _ ._ •• _" _ .. 

!1=r"'::-:'~~!-:" '=t. a:: :'Ile.!~ ~~i.e MIIdelICe lacawl a n 4Wll Bell 0II0q 0.0lIl- oalanct lo' • 
..... I. tID OIl .... Cil,. 
c.n ,.. :JOtiOO 10 .. pIIiII .. \/0 Tbl NIlI1111 
n. ... 1IaaiDaI7 judtMMI ............. Idl Vo 'nI. MhIIIIt ...... -' MIi T .. VIII. _u. 
V. 'hi .......... ri", 10 appu.l mM judpaI wililia U ..,. ,... IbN dale. Mii T .. VIIt ... 1M nlbl tel "pal :n aIIItcafW 
""' .... 15 da,. to ,....at III _ P"lillll.." IritI hill ... Pcopc Cev" .r Pncl_ l. If 111M ~ .. rip, 1M it ..... to 
...... 1 1'1 fiMI IriII "HIli. " ea,L 1'111 lime plriOCla IN ..... rro. .... da, dul .. jacIpa ill dcliYltlllll 10 L'uI panics coaccrMII 
• it ..... It 1M TIl ..... J. '"* Jm ,. 
(Ii,Mhlra) 
0a0Gt V .. DiU· Np," Q.,ak Anh pm_ Jw

e 
t.u ..... TlIoII. 
"Nt it Y 1Mil .. of .. mliel 
Al hIci ... I _ dill III ..,.r No~cr t914 - - .' 
Allllual J .... 
(lipalllf') 
NpJ'fII 1W TItlI, 

I, TID Npyec. do hereby declare &hal I am conversant in boda Vietaame .. Md EDlbill llDlUPS lad 
I.bl dail is a lnIe &Dc! acc:urue translation of tbe VLemame.., documeat. 

Ta.N,uyell 

I han seen the 

A ... t..... II. Phi,lI .... 

Notary Public:: 

of that document 

OFFICIAL SEAL 
AALINf ........ N 

tfOTNN IIWI.IC. aT An Of ......,. 
11ft con I •• IM fXfiINIt:07 ... WWIWIi-'··--··"· ,.,. ............ . 
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People's Car.mlttee 
I-Wnld Von Thar.g 
DIstrict Van Ninh 
Prov!nce Khanh Hera 

S-xLtllst Republic cI \i!etnarn 
Independence-Liberty·~lness 

BIRTH CERTifICATE 
( Duplicate) 

Name 
Sex 

MAl TAN rHUC 
.Male 

famTP1HT3 
No. 593 
Boal03 

Dat.d Birth 
P!ace r:I birtf1 
RAce 
Nattonailty 

11.11-\QS9 (the eleventh cla,y r:i November a the 'ftN nineteen hundred elghty nine; 
PrcMndaI ho5pltaJ d KhMh Hera 
IIJnh 
VIetNam 

Phuna Thl KIm Huonll 
39 
Kkvl 
VIetNam 
Tfl8Cher 
Phu Hoi. Vf!IIr. Thang. vN 
Khanh Hc:a 

Mal Tan VIiII 
41 
Klnh 
'lletNarn 
Farmer 
?htJ HoI. Van 1'hIIng. 'IS 
IChanb .Hc:a 

The name. a,se.place d reslclenc;tI, ldcntlfieatlcr. cf the declarer 
Mal Tan Van 47 PflU HoI • Van Thana • Van Nlnh • Khanh Hca Zla3t:.1709 

R~lstened m this 21st da,v dNOWlI"!lber. 1989 

fa' tl'!e People's Can!'Tlittee 

this Is to testify that thI$ is the dupllGate <:OP>' cI. the orIS'na. 
On this 5th ~ cI)In:aIy 1996 
For the People Committee 
Deputy chalrman NjUYt!I'I Sans's seal and ~re 

This is to testify that I am fluent In both Vietnamese and English languages. And this is the 
accurate translation d the original. 

TanNguyen ~ )/t~ date]anuary31,1999 

I haw seen the ~: to me and thIs~ copy cf It 

ArIonePhllbin ~,6. ~teFebruaryl.'999 
Notary PublLc 

OFFICIAL SEAL 
ARLENE B PHILBIN 

NO rAP.Y PUlILlC, 51 ATE o~ IlUNOIS 
r.,4, COMMSSION UPlRtS:01!031OO 

'AA/'INo."",..",AJkl.Tt:#''''''',,'''',...'' .. A ... 11. .. 

~!t2tilJ J J!.IIJ '" .. U 4 !.',IIII LH ... iUUl!iI!lIUIUIIIIIIU 1.1 ,AlP'" .114UJIlUI.III. ILlllU.. n J .1 !!It ".IT .II 

P.06 
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1[1 

;Jo;ialist Republic cf Vic!l"am 
! D~cpcndc ncc-Li bt rty- HApp. nus 
tic C!li MII:b Citv Peoplc Coun of Precinct 

Cas~ 110. 252iLH 
Year 19~ Eltract PRelim,.' from tlIf lnpl' Coprl 

Based ~fon \lI, pJe!,mlll&rl ca~ number 49iLHl.'IT daled OCI"~' i 9. 1 'J~~ me People Coun of PreCInct I Ho Chi \1ir,h Ciby bas 
euminH~ 1he div""ce c&,c between: 

Orc party: Va Thi Nh'-'lg hora 1942 
ptofe"ion Durs.: 
residence' TK 4!m.~ Ben Cllnolll D·Jo~g. dlStri';( 24. Precinct 1. 

Ollle, po.:y 

HAS ~ADE TI::E JUDGMENT: 

Ho Chi >,lintl CII). 
I prelent .t the coon in ~es&lon) 
Mli Tan '''n bCln 1942 
::>isiVlicarcll StDCe 198: 
\abs~~1 III IIle: courl ii) seulUn) 

• /!,IXIU! ~ .. !"jmori.1 reJalioQ$hjp Allow~d di\'Oft"e be:ween Vo Thl Nhuna ant: Mai Tan Van 
+ AhQJ!! '»Itolly oC 1M -bJldrsn' Vo T!U N~ung lin CU5:OC~ of 3 ~bH,m, Mil Tan Qilang. born July S, 11172, Mai Tin Huy, bon 
ScptclPbc: ; 5. B73 and Mil Tan Tn:!n,. tom luly 10, 197~. 
+ Abs;yl prrm03 pNp·av: Vc Thi Nhung hal possclIlion ct :hc resideDc( 1.x:l&lCd at TK '9122 Sen ClInon, 000111, DiscriCl 24. 
FreC\nc1 I. Hll Cn: Minh Cir~. 
Co"n let 30S00 \0 ,e paic! by V:) Tn~ Nbun •. 
n.e pn:Il;nllllr) Jcd,Cle:t: wu mJdc pu~~c ""ilb VJ T!!. Nhlln& presenl IIIIj Mal Tan Van. ,-t-R:m. 
V() ,hi N~un& haJ me nil!!: I() appeal thio judcmcJ' willlin 15 d.y~ (rom :hlS date. Mai Tan van he me richl to repell in zb~enli! 
within 15 ~a!~ to rep~st I nfw rre:im'naC) trill f(c.m the People COlIn of Ptcc,r.ct i. If 'lot exerching 'hi; riill~ h~ os &JIow:J 10 
re'lueu ~ fJ~t1 1m: 'Vllhm I"! :h/S. The time perlods are ba;;cd frol!! the Cay Ihlt lhis ,ijdllmcr.1 :s dc:ivereJ 10 1t1~ "ilCl~es con.:t~d 

cr IS posted at the Tr:bllllal.l 
Pcgplc JUQ: 1I!H1)' 

:sIIDAtUres) 
D~o., V.r. Dinh- :';g.~·tn Q~yDh Anll 
PreSidia, hdU 
(si,"ail.lI:i 
ui Honh ThooK 
Thja js ag C;;W;I J;I!lIl of ;hc Qrj¥lga! 

A: Precinc' I or :hi~ 11th day of !IIO\'eTber 1984 
for Peoj)le ~()IJri .:If Prec.nct 
A.ui<fant !u(!if 
(Signature) 
NiPytD T~: nu~ 

I, Tan Nguyen. do hereby declare that I am conversant in oeth Vietname$e and Enl!li~h languages and 
thaI this is a tr\l~ and accurate translation of the Viemamc!>c document. 

Tan~guyen 

r have seen the original ~umenl. of that document 
/' . ) 

Ar Ie ne B. Phi 1 oi r. ----l/,~r..::z. aL.ra.::/:L[£-:..f.'.ad:.:c.c:z.&o=:::~Dllte 
I'otary Put-lie 

qQ. an I .$.. .4- . 

OFFICIAL SEAL 
ARlENE B PHILBIN 

NOTAAY N8t.tC. STAU Of 1llN)1S 
MY CO~ION fXI'IMI:071031OO 
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. . or THE UNITBD STATES or AME.leA 

N. ~lto.--.J'1o....-b I_(8_b _ 

1)0 We ream ... Me UDabIe co tpprOYe your appticMIOA for l'CIIU&eo teIf1Ueme11. an&uiOB 10 ~ Uaitc4 

SWa. 
To be raetdcd 111 die UIIIed StIleS IS a ref\.tpc. III appIiCIDl must .... Ihe IIIlUIOr)' dcDnItioD rI 
IdIpe 0QIiII1IId III IeCtIon 101(a)(42) of Ihe I ............ IDd NI1imaJIty Act (INA), .. ameuded 
..... _ CIa bllCJIXO'f"'d only If tbo appIlcIIIt eaIIIIU_ • ca:dlbI8da1m d pemeeudoP or • weIJ.. 
bIUId far at penecuUaD oa ICCDUnt or rii:8;-iilljOii;liiIOiiIii)'-:-iiCiiabcriblP· la a J*1.laalar IOdaI 
IfOUP. or poIldal oplIloL Addl1iollaly. aJllllPlkallll ror _eo IlaIUa 10 .., Urdla:I SWes must 
eIIIbIIb mat d'Iey .. DOll precludec:I from etltry into Ihe UDltld SlIta under 0Iha: ICdioas or law. 

DuriDl yow IIbMOW with ID 0Ok:er of the Ualted SUle& ImqdpJoa ud NlluralJzlliOA Senke (INS). 
jOut'lliDh 1)1!a-vJa&1MICD p:asOQdcd arh:l"'", awel .. tounded-_or .......... _ •• 1 a1M.1hIl 
lime. 10'& were "Yell the appommIt)' to praeDI evIdcaI:e. doc:t.JlDeNaIioQ. andItx' III accumulllloD ~ 
derau noulh WI1JallIIIdmony or the evcnlS or dreurnatIDCCI that support)'OW dlim or pena1Idon or I 
well-founded'" of penecutlol. After carefuUy levlcwin, ~ ICCOUrl of thae fNeI'l1IlDd umllldilll 
drcumscances. It hal been CILlenDiaed lhal you GJ .. qualify few Rd'uIee SIalus. 

2JC Yau may be elJliblt for.P\ibUc Interest Parole (~ IlUIChcd 1eIIer). 

:t)C We Ire ua&blo to IIIJPrOYe )'OW' application for nllellIemea ID Ihe UaI&ed StISIS uadar tbc PIIblk JQIa"CIt 
Parole pmaram bo.:WIIe you do IIOl meet the crtterla 1ndIcalcd below: 

lII)O MM'ried IOU and dau&hlel'$ (of former l'e>-tdJCIIiorI C;IJIIP dltallIeeI WI10 Ire eliJlble as reI\IlCO') 
muse ba...e 1pII'O¥ed pdldons Dled on 111eIr. behalf, or on bebalf or Ibdr spouse. b, a sibUn, 0' 

t.:klII:t rctlliOn who Is cum:nlJy resldlnJ In IhI Volfed SIlICa. '*' Is will'" In pat frIIUJKlI1IfJoa 
COSII. and who deIUonstrales that heIsbe hU !be fiDuclll ability 10 aupport the lWOlees to elLWJ't 
_ do bOt bec:oInc public chaI.Jes. 

3b)C fOl'lllCf US ~ or prlvare mnpany em~ woo are Id eUaiblc (or duJee stalus fIJI)' 

be mnsJdered for publiC mleftllt parole only if they have IIbIlDp or c1011e1' rellIIanI C\IlTeAUy 
raidlna In the V.ted Slates MIo are wiWaa co pay 1rUIpCXtIt.IoIl COllI ud dI!IIasInIe IhM U1ey 

P.04 

,,",~n ... d""1qt 10 'W'" ~ ~ ru.weJllDy.dQ. 1aoIye~*'I!!:. ____ _ 
Je)C u-rIed c:IIiIdren tI fomIet US aoY\'.llll1Dll or private c:ompIDY IIIIpIoyeII who _ 1PIJIOl'f:d a 

Pu'Uc IIIeresl PIro1ees _ alJowed to accmnpuy their parenIS co h Ualtaf Stales -1 illhe 
chlldrcD are UDder &hi: IF ~ t'\tfed)'-QI1e. 

U)m(-nnr----~~--------------------~------~~--

rn=~lr ~"l4i-mt= \ll 
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SeII~ ~ d..tfauyIn 0IMa 
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This II to teItify th61; 1 am fluent In boUl Vietnamese and [ngtIsh 1ao.RUUes.. And thk I. tn. 
a""-Cl'Q~ a-an.MaIJUlJ v( II .. ongmaa. 
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MII'ItttIy d Int.kr 
Gnp TanLlp 
no."-ZOIlT 

SocIallsllte!:lublc. of Vleawn 
Jn~l<e-l.Iben:y-HapplnUI 

fmn O()l-QL T~ 
IUued by Admln1sl.1llllM adet Z5C55 
~21.1'72 

Ib decree !iItJ6 kA/IT £m May 31. j 061 d JWn!ti!y d 5ecUllt; 
To ~ the dIdsIoo to ~ no. 176 CI'l Slpeerltbi:{ 1e d tb4J MInisIty d intt11cr 
w.. haby IiIIIIuc this ket_ CeftIIaIle to the pencn ~ '*'lIt ~ as fdJow: 
Name at bInh MAl TAN YAN Icm In 1942 
0Ch« AlIa MIl Tan VIn Place d bittI Khanh ho& 
PIKe <I ~ ca~ bIftn c:apb.ft r." my. OIornd. No Pre 
otne ~ <I'kIt ~t. Telm Ieldtrofl'Qww n 
Capcuted on ).1M 16. 1975 P'eoaIly , .. duCl'lcn ~ 
Byttte ~ 00. en d. ______ _ 

the piI!Ildy Ns been Inc.MIed to_limes. td&I to_rnclDtb5 _ veN$ 

11M peMIIy has been deueaed to_time$. totaJ eo_months yen 

Now to be reI--.c! to return to Tift my. a,o mao A.., stan& 

0bIeMIlcD ~ c:\wIr\a tM r~ pedod; 
~ his cdmt. ac:cepe.d his ~ peaI:'.1!fully YIIIlt'IClUt s.'x3twIn21J1'1Y ne~ aHihld •• 
I\ccepIIBd fuIty I\trd lIber PIMItY 10 r'MILt en ~ sMa by the CMnp adrrllnlSllllien, In'lOlwld 
I'I!SWIftY kl adtvltIes eRabJlshed by IN! e.wnps. Not In d'!.Ifar vk.lIIIdcn d ru'alftd resul.1tlOnS. 
Detpe d padICIpIIkIn; ~. 

Tht' tad,*, 01 dill docl.ltl'lent nus pmert I'IIm.1eIf 10 the PeoPe'~ CAxnmInee ct 'M 'III. bo.m1tt ___ _ 
__ belen th day II lnCII'JIh. yeIIl 19. __ _ 

Na('M and Sl!lnltuce d the 
NIC4IhIer d &his ocOIr 
CMaI WI YIn',.JaNture) 

The Index fIn&eJxim' d Mal tan VM 
01 dIxutnent no. ~ 
~d. ____________ _ 

~I 

On this Z4lh <I N<r.rember l~ 
Ctn1;l AdrnlnbotAI&a 
Mal« LI v., Chleu 
<Selland ~ 

5.curtry PaIce d I.I\It 2AQJ aockncwIeda- that the hcider bas c:ane 10 PNMnt IhIs C»'deI: an December 2nd. 14il8Z. 
ChlefdSecutlty', s.I. ~ 

This Is to tei1Ify that I am fluent !n both Vi~ese and Erqdish lqua.ses. And this IS the 
il(Cura.tAa ttanIJatlon ct the ortSiM. 

~-~ TmNguyen L~ ~ dat.! jInuiuy 31. 1999 

~1UZ.;;3,21J!JJ LJuuel.\iA.k1L~.lI!11IPJ£blU~ In i¢.IJM)F.UU.IJUIIIP. 14, lIiMLlIllhQ!. 1$ 
¥, .. ~: ,~ c - - • t. •. .... ~ 
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S4IItlc:In IIHl Trieu 
Train 4 an feb..u 

N~Zt. H>72 

By deCtee Sle6 8CNIT CI'I NII.Jt 31. J 961 d MIn!fitl'Y d Security 
To npIen\ent the dfcl:skln 10 R'.IItI!ese no. t 16 !Xl ~ 1S1&2 d tM MInbh:w d lntl!l1or 
We hftby 1IIue thi$ ReI61IIe CeJtfJcete 10 the f)erIa'I whcse I"IImI APt'*'rs '" fdJow: 
NIme at blrIh MAl TAN VAN Icxn In 1941 
0Iher ABu Mol 111\ Van Pllee d blrttI ICh.lrIh hce 
PIIce ct...,*, 1'e11denc4I ~ ~ Ten my. OIomcl.1v:t png 
Crime acc:uII!d cl fnt L~t. Teem leId« c:tFo'Mr d 
~ on).lDe 16. 1975 PeoaIIy JteedlKAItan ~ 
Iythe c:Iedslon no. en d ____ _ 

lhepmdybla been I!'K'fttIsec! to>-1Imes. MIld to_.tnCINbl _~ 
the penakytlas blMtl ~ to_t!ma, total to_months years 

~ mededutln,s the r~ period: 
AcOlClllld hbi ClIme, ~ hll ~ peacef.d/Y WlH\ClUI showlne My nfSMJve &ltiCud •• 
II.CCeped fuit.\I hUd IIbcr ~ to meet.n qudeJ sMa by the CAmP .omlnlstrltloa. .,\/dvect 
resu~ ~ IiCttvitIe5 eI1IIIbIisPled by the amps. N« In rnaja vk:IIlttIc:ln c:I rules and resubtlOns. 
~ d PII'tIdI:*Ioo: ...,eraae, 

The PIOI6tc d this cIclcurnent "'!.1St pment hImSelf to eM People', ~ cl the ~. h.lmIet __ _ 
___ bWe ._. 1h dIW_ -1I:lJnCnth. .,.,19'--__ 

Name 1ft" IIpalure cllhe 
,....., d IhIs order 
0't'III tan Van·s • .{&NturW 

Thot L-,dex tJnaerprInt d Mal tin VM 
d document no. ~ 

~.~-----------
~) 

On &tiLl 24th 01 NoIten\ber \ 982 
Qmp~ 
MljCll' lU VIIt 0Weu 
eMI Md sIJr1IIUI'e) 

SecUl1ly Palee cll.I\tt 1AQIlltl\nawledges thai the balder tIM o:me to pruenc thb order on December 2nd. 19I1. 
CbJel dS«utlty·. s.t.tnd Jl8,Nture 

ThIs Is to tesdfy that I am fluent In both Vietnamese and £nsI15h languages. And this is the 
ac.curaie tranJIation of the orI,ginal. 

TanN~ ~ ~ datejlnuuy3f.l999 

'Jp.JP.U"UlftqAJU!l t (4fU • .-l.,I.III14UI.,.UUU.JU.fJ.III. I .H• U • 
~..:"" -. -" ,. _. --' - - .~ ,. ~~ 



Dear Mr. Hager: Thank you so much for your e-mail with updates on the cases of Le lien Dung (IV2688251R15-0308) and Tran 
Thang Thuc (IV-21686811998-134-001). 

We welorne the good news about the case of Le lien Dung. The friend here is happy about the upcoming inteNew. 

As for Tran Thang Thuc, we are concerned about changing requirements for what is needed to document the unwilHngess or 
inability of the three children to sponsor their father. The diflcult family circumnstances seem to present a reasonable prima 
facie cases for their refusal, and, in the face of such, what force can compel them to sponsor and estranged father. In any 
case, we know you have supported our efforts in ttis case. We will talk with Pam Lewis on Monday about the future 
processing of ttis case. 

The circumstances of this case are simi liar to another case, that of Mr. Mai Tan Van, whose two sons are also unwilling or 
unable to sponsor him. We haw sent all the documetation ofthis case, including letters 110m the two sons, to OOP in 
Bangkok. We hope that you can follow-up on this case. We have attached for your information the letter we sent to the INS 
Director in Bangkok. 

Again, thank you so much for your help. 

Saturdlly,2O February, 1. Amorice OnH ... : F¥ppe "-: 1 



Subj: Case of Mai Tan Van (H26-186) 
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To: ehager@mozart.inet.co.th (Eldon Hager) 

File: maitan.doc (10752 bytes) 
DL lime (38400 bps): < 1 rrinute 

Dear Mr. Hager: Thank you so much br your e-mail with updates on the cases of Le lien Dung (IV2688251R15-0308) and Tran 
Thang Thuc (IV-216868/1998-134-001). 

We welome the good news about the case of Le lien Dung. The mend here is happy about the upcoming inteNew. 

As for Tran Thang Thuc, we are concemed about changing requirements for what is needed to document the unwillingess or 
inability of the three children to sponsor their father. The diflcult farrily circumnstances seem to present a reasonable prima 
facie cases br their refusal, and, in the face of such, what brce can compel them to sponsor an estranged father? In any 
case, we know you have supported our efforts in ttis case. We will talk with Pam Lewis on Monday about the future 
processing of ttis case. 

The circumstances of this case are sirriliar to another case, that of Mr. Mai Tan Van, whose two sons are also unwilling or 
unable to sponsor him. We have sent all the documetation of this case, including letters from the two sons, to OOP in 
Bangkok. We hope that you can follow-up on this case. We have attached for your information the letter we sent to the INS 
Director in Bangkok. 

Again, thank you so much for your help. 

Satunlay, 20 FeNu,. 1_ ~ Online: Fvppa Page: 1 
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HOI GIA BINH TU NHAN CHINH TRI VIET NAM . . 
FAMILIES OF VIETNAMESE POLmCAL PRISONERS ASSOCIATION 

Ms. Jean M. Christiansen 
District Director 
Immigration and Naturalization Service 
9311 Wireless Road 
Diethlem Tower BRoom 11411 
Bangkok 10330 Thailand 

Dear Ms. Christiansen: 

February 13, 1998 

RE: MAl TAN VAN 
(B26--186) 

Our Association is writing on behalf of Mai Tan Van 
(H26-186), who suffered seven and one half years of incarceration (June 26, 1975 
until November 24, 1982) in a reeducation camp due to his service as a lieutenant 
in the Army of the Republic of Vietnam (ARVN) during the Vietnam war era 
(please see enclosure # 1 ). 

The Orderly Departure Program interviewed Mai Tan Van on 
September 16, 1996 and found him not qualified due to the fact that he has 
children from his first family in the United States who are now citizens (see 
enclosed (#2) denial letter). 

On October 19, 1984, Mai Tan Van and his first wife, Vo Thi 
Nhung were divorced (please see enclosure #3, copy of divorce decree). 

Mai Tan Huy and Mai Tan Thong, the two sons ofMai Tan Van 
with his first wife, Vo Thi Nhung, who live with their mother, are unwilling and 
unable to sponsor their father, with whom they have had no contact since the 
Vietnam war era. Your office has received letters from the two sons attesting to 
their inability and unwillingness to sponsor their father. We have enclosed copies 
of these letters for your convenience (please see copy ofletter signed by two sons, 
#4). 

Our Association requests that INS reconsider the refugee 
application ofMai Tan Van after he attends an immigrant visa interview so that 
Mai Tan Van can be given an exception to 8 CFR Section 207. 1 (d). We believe 
that Mai Tan Van is otherwise qualified for the HO subprogram ofODP as a 
long-suffering political prisoner detained in a reeducation camp for seven and one-



Mai Tan Van Letter 
February 13, 1999 
Page 2 

half years. We ask that your office expedite the interviewing and processing of 
the case ofMai Tan Van so that he can be resettled in the US prior to the closure 
of the HO program for reeducation camp detainees. 

Mai Tan Van remarried in Vietnam on December 30, 1985 to 
Phung Thi Kim Huong. We have enclosed a copy of this marriage certificate (see 
enclosure #5). They have one child, Mai Tan Thuc, born on November 11, 1989 
(please seen enclosure #6, Birth Certificate). 

Again, we ask that you can take action to expedite the processing 
of Mai Tan Van's case as a political prisoner. Please let me know ifthere is 
anything else you need for this case and we can fax it to you right away. 

Enclosures: As stated 

Sincerely, 

Khuc Minh Tho 
President 

cc: Pam Lewis, Bureau for Population, Refugees and Migration, US Department 
of State 

Mr. Eldon Hager, Orderly Departure Program, American Embassy, Bangkok 
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